
TEAM 6 Phillies Average Cross Add TEAM 5 Brewers Average Cross Add
Captain Kyle Elliott 201 201 Captain Ralph Bellafatto 202 202
Bowler 1 Ethan Arner 207 408 Bowler 1 Alec Bellafatto 188 390
Bowler 2 Gary Hartney 180 588 Bowler 2 Kevin Eisenhart 186 576
Bowler 3 Zach Balga 153 741 Bowler 3 Dave Arner 170 746
Bowler 4 Nat Rivera 142 883 Bowler 4 Jim  Duffy 151 897

TEAM 4 Pirates Average Cross Add TEAM 3 Mets Average Cross Add
Captain Geoff Seibel 202 202 Captain Jeff Hartney 207 207
Bowler 1 Bob McKellin 200 402 Bowler 1 Mark Heimbach 194 401
Bowler 2 Milt Froehlich 179 581 Bowler 2 Eric Szabo 170 571
Bowler 3 Prith Ashokkumar 140 721 Bowler 3 Andy Spatig 154 725
Bowler 4 Dean Paulus 160 881 Bowler 4 Ben Hugo 150 875

TEAM 2 Cardinals Average Cross Add TEAM 1 Reds Average Cross Add
Captain Rich Kovacs 207 207 Captain Erik Walck 215 215
Bowler 1 Vinny Gangemi 192 399 Bowler 1 Dave Giessubel 159 374
Bowler 2 Mike Margle 187 586 Bowler 2 Jim Trainor 193 567
Bowler 3 Rob Stehly 148 734 Bowler 3 Frank Renaldi, Sr 169 736
Bowler 4 Rod Seifert 146 880 Bowler 4 Ben Newman 151 887

Rank Team Name Captain Total Rank Team Name Captain Total
1 Brewers Bellafatto 897 4 Pirates Seibel 881
2 Reds Walck 887 5 Cardinals Kovacs 880
3 Phillies Elliott 883 6 Mets Hartney 875
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